Community Housing. This agreement has a further five years to run. The amount receivable will
depend on the numbers sold and cannot be predicted.

41 PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENTS

In the 2016/17 Statement of Accounts, Donated Assets valued at £1.162m were included in the
Cash Flow Statement in the line for adjustments for items included in the net surplus or deficit on
the provision of services that are investing and financing activities. The credit figure should have
been presented in the line for adjustments to the net surplus or deficit on the provision of
services for non-cash movements. Restated figures are presented in the Cash Flow Statement
and Notes 27a and 27b. There were three assets recognised as donations during 2016-17, these
were the community centre at Buttermere, the arch and gates located at the entrance to Astley
Park and the stone fountain located on Park Road near to the entrance to Astley Park.

There was no effect on the reported financial position or performance of the Council as a result of
the incorrect presentation in 2016/17.

111

  2016/17
as

Originally
Stated

2016/17
as

Restated
Restatement

Cash Flow Statement

  £’000 £’000 £’000

Net surplus or (deficit) on the provision of services
(CI&ES)

2,468 2,468 0

Adjustments to net surplus or deficit on the provision of
services for non-cash movements (Note 27a)

1,391 229 (1,162)

Adjustments for items included in the net surplus or deficit
on the provision of service that are investing & financing
activities (Note 27b)

(5,097) (3,935) 1,162

Net cash flows from Operating Activities (Note 27) (1,238) (1,238) 0

Investing Activities (Note 28) (2,907) (2,907) 0

Financing Activities (Note 29) 4,284 4,284 0

Net increase or (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents 139 139

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the
reporting period

864 864 0

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the reporting
period (Note 21)

1,003 1,003 0

  2016/17
as

Originally
Stated

2016/17
as

Restated
Restatement

Note 27a: Non-cash movements

  £’000 £’000 £’000

Depreciation 1,607 1,607 0
Impairment and downward valuations 1,198 1,198 0
Amortisation 87 87 0
Increase/(decrease) in creditors (1,533) (1,533) 0
(Increase)/decrease in debtors (702) (702) 0
(Increase)/decrease in inventories (2) (2) 0
Movement in pension liability 1,188 1,188 0
Carrying amount of non-current assets and non-current
assets held for sale, sold or derecognised

73 73 0

Other non-cash items charged to the net surplus or deficit
on the provision of services

(525) (1,687) (1,162)

  1,391 229 (1,162)

112

  2016/17
as

Originally
Stated

2016/17
as

Restated
Restatement

Note 27b: Investing and financing activities

  £’000 £’000 £’000

Proceeds from the sale of property, plant and equipment,
investment property and intangible assets

(383) (383) 0

Any other items for which the cash effects are investing or
financing cash flows

(4,714) (3,552) 1,162

  (5,097) (3,935) 1,162

113

Collection Fund Statement

The Collection Fund (England) is an agent’s statement that reflects the statutory obligation for billing
authorities to maintain a separate Collection Fund. The statement shows the transactions of the
billing authority in relation to the collection from taxpayers, and distribution to local authorities and the
Government, of Council Tax and Non-Domestic Rates (Business Rates).

2016/17

2017/18

Business
Rates

Council
Tax Collection Fund

Business
Rates

Council
Tax

£'000 £'000   £'000 £'000

   INCOME

57,191 Council Tax Receivable  60,330